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LESSON/UNIT: Citizenship                                 SUBJECT/GRADE:    K-Social Studies        DATES: Aug. 24-28 

 

 
What do students need 
to do? 
 
Link to BV Week at a 
Glance instructional 
video. 
 

Monday (8/24):  

❏ Watch the BV Week at a Glance instructional video (located in the upper left corner 
of this document). 

❏ Get out your Being A Good CItizen social studies magazine.  With an adult, read and 
discuss pages 1-9. 

Tuesday (8/25):  

❏ No Homework! 

Wednesday (8/26):  

❏ Get out your Being A Good CItizen social studies magazine. With an adult, read and 
discuss pages 10-19. 

Thursday (8/27): .  

❏ No Homework! 

Friday (8/28):  

❏ Turn to page 18 in your social studies magazine and complete “A Good Citizen 
Poster.” 

 

What do students need 
to submit? 
How can students 
submit their work? 

Submit the Following: 
❏ 1. The Good Citizen Poster (8/28) 

 
Submit Work Via: 

1. Electronically via SeeSaw (preferred method, if possible) 
2. Email it to the teacher 
3. Drop off at school 

 
 

What standards do the 
lessons cover? 

K.C.2.1. Understand classroom rules and why they are important.  

What materials do 
students need?  
What extra resources 
can students use? 

If you do not have access to the materials  you need, contact your teacher. 
Required Materials: 

● Being a Good CItizen magazine 
● Piece of paper, pencil, crayons 

 

https://flipgrid.com/s/10b5cd903532
https://flipgrid.com/s/10b5cd903532
https://flipgrid.com/s/10b5cd903532
https://app.seesaw.me/#/login


What can students do if 
they finish early? 

● YouTube video on Citizenship! https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=LKCtzuvBZPc 

Who can we contact if 
we have questions?  
 

Brandon Elementary 
Building Principal:  
Mr. Horst- merle.horst@k12.sd.us  
Teachers: 
Ms. Karl- Erica.Karl@k12.sd.us  
Ms. Osheim- Laryssa.Osheim@k12.sd.us 
Ms. Moots- Kimberly.Moots@k12.sd.us  
Ms. Rasmussen- Jessica.Rasmussen@k12.sd.us  
Ms. Schaffer- Beth.Schaffer@k12.sd.us  
Mr. Van Sloten- Jerrid.VanSloten@k12.sd.us  
Robert Bennis Elementary 
Building Principal:  
Ms. Hofkamp- kristin.hofkamp@k12.sd.us  
Teachers: 
Ms. Boscaljon- Marcel.Boscaljon@k12.sd.us  
Ms. Ernste- Amber.Ernste@k12.sd.us  
Ms. Huber- Paula.Huber@k12.sd.us  
Ms. Sandager- Emily.Sandager@k12.sd.us  
Ms. Uithoven- Cassie.Uithoven@k12.sd.us  
Fred Assam Elementary 
Building Principal:  
Ms. Foster- susan.foster@k12.sd.us  
Teachers: 
Ms. Becker- Kimberly.Becker@k12.sd.us  
Ms. Feenstra- Tina.Feenstra@k12.sd.us  
Ms. Kroger- Chelsea.Kroger@k12.sd.us  
Ms. Nuebel- Jill.Nuebel@k12.sd.us  
Ms. Williamson- Leah.Williamson@k12.sd.us  
Valley Springs Elementary 
Building Principal:  
Ms. Palmer-  tanya.palmer@k12.sd.us  
Teacher: 
Ms. Rasmussen- Emily.Rasmussen@k12.sd.us  

Notes: #WEareBV! We are so glad you are a Lynx! 

Instructional materials are posted below (if applicable) 
Brandon Valley School District 
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